

Ashvini

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3658 OF 2022

Motilal Oswal Financial Services Ltd. & Anr. ..Petitioners
Versus
Securities and Exchange Board of India & Ors. ..Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.6709 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3658 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20898 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3658 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 922 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4326 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4327 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4798 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4796 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3402 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4796 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4797 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4799 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4800 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4801 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4802 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4835 OF 2022
WITH

Digitally
signed by
ASHVINI
BAPPASAHEB
KAKDE
Date:
2024.01.22
10:52:20
+0530

WRIT PETITION NO.5028 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5027 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5029 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5033 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5030 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5032 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5031 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5034 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5035 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2160 OF 2022

Mr. Arvind Lakhawat a/w Ms. Revati Nansi i/b PDS Legal for Petitioner No. 3 in WP/3658/2022.

Mr. Abhineet Sharma a/w Ms. Riya Gokalgandhi i/b RHP Partners for Petitioner No. 1 in WP/3658/2022.

Mr. Musatafa Doctor, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Sumit Yadav i/b The Law Point for R. No. 1 (SEBI).

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Sameer Pandit, Ms. Sarrah Khambati a/w Mr. Mihir Govande i/b Wadia Ghandy and Co. for R. No.2 in WP/3658/2022.

Mr. Sameer Pandit, Ms. Sarrah Khambati a/w Mr. Mihir Govande i/b Wadia Ghandy and Co. for R. No.3 in WP/3658/2022.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATED: 19 January, 2024

P.C.

1. At the request of Mr. Andhyarujina, learned Senior Advocate for Respondents, as Rejoinder Affidavit has been recently served and instructions

would be required to be taken, stand over to **9th February 2024 at 2.30 p.m.**
There shall be no further adjournment.

2. Rejoinder on behalf of the Petitioner be taken on record. Respondents are permitted to place on record Sur-rejoinder.
3. We have also observed that these proceedings have been listed pursuant to the order of the Supreme Court transferring this batch of Petitions to be heard before this High Court.
4. As we have fixed the matter on 9th February 2024, and there is sufficient time available, office is also directed to intimate the Petitioners in the matters which were filed in the other High Courts and which have been transferred to this Court, by its letter addressed to the Registrar of the concerned High Courts, so that the Advocates for the Petitioners can be intimated and they can be represented on the adjourned date of hearing.
5. We also clarify that the parties have agreed that Writ Petition No. 3658 of 2022 will be the lead Petition.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)